corresponding increase / decrease in other components of equity and net assets of the Company.

The above analysis is based on the assumption that if the equity index increases / decreases by 10% (2018;

10%) with all other variables held constant, the Company's equity instruments will move according to the

historical correlation of such instruments with the index. This represents management's best estimate of a

reasonable possible shift in the KSE 100 index, having considered the historical volatility of the index. The

composition of the Company's investment portfolio and the correlation thereof to the KSE 100 index is expected

to change over time. Accordingly, the sensitivity analysis prepared as at June 30, 2019 is not necessarily

indicative of the effect on the Company's net assets of future movements in the level of KSE 100 index.

Credit risk represents the accounting loss that would be recognized at the reporting date if counterparties fail to

perform as contracted. All the financial assets of the Company are exposed to credit risk. To manage exposure

37.1.2.1 The mark-up rates per annum on financial
assets and liabilities are as follows:

37.1.2.2 Sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

37.1.3 Price Risk

37.2 Credit risk

2019 2018
Percentage Percentage

Profit & loss 100 bps
Increase Decrease

Cash flow sensitivity - variable rate financial liabilities 1,264,926 (1,264,926)
As at June 30, 2019 1,264,926 (1,264,926)

As at June 30, 2018 1,821,380 (1,821,380)

The sensitivity analysis prepared as of June 30, 2019 is not necessarily indicative of the impact on Company's

net assets of future movements in interest rates.

The Company is exposed to equity price risk in respect of investments classified as fair value through other

comprehensive income and at fair value through profit or loss. To manage price risk arising from these equity

investments, the Company applies appropriate internal policies.

Investments of the Company classified as fair value through other comprehensive income and at fair value

through profit or loss would normally be affected due to fluctuation of equity prices in the stock exchange. In the